JUDGING SCHEDULE

KILBRIDE

AND DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB

FRIDAY, AUGUST 10, 2012
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012

Milton Fairgrounds
136 Robert Street
Milton, Ontario

SHOW SECRETARY

MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MI1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.
Group 1 79 81 63
Group 2 23 19 19
Group 3 71 61 49
Group 4 25 28 23
Group 5 30 38 31
Group 6 24 28 23
Group 7 37 38 37

373 477 456
Obedience 19
Rally 19
Sweepstakes 17 128 57
Specialties 114 357

390 977 889



FRIDAY, AUGUST 10, 2012

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos
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2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0

3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0

4 French Bulldog 0-2-2-0

5 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-0

3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1

1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0

2 Lowchen 0-2-0-0

4 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-2

2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0

1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0

12:25 p.m. Judging Group 6
LUNCH

1:30 pm. 9 Pointer 1-4-1-3
10 Pointer (GSH) 4-2-1-3

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

3 Vizlsa 1-1-0-1

2:25pm. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0

6 Havanese 2-1-2-1

1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0

2 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-2

3:05p.m. 7 Pomeranian 2-4-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0

2 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-2

5  Yorkshire Terrier 3-1-1-0

2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0

6 Pug 2-1-3-0

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. N. De Bedout

Akita 1-0-0-0
Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-1-0
Black Russian 0-1-0-0
Dogue De Bordeaux 1-3-1-2
Great Dane 6-5-4-0
Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
Leonberger 2-1-0-0
Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0
Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
Samoyed 2-2-1-0
Schnauzer (Std) 1-0-0-1
Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
St. Bernard 0-1-0-0
Portuguese Wtr Dog  3-12-6-5
Judging Group 3

Barbet 0-0-1-0
Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-1-0
Ret (Flat-Coated) 3-0-0-0
Ret (Golden) 5-6-4-1
Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
Ret (Labrador) 2-1-1-1
Judging Group 1

Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0
Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0
Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-1
Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
Manchester Terrier ~ 0-0-1-1
Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
Schnauzer (Min) 3-4-1-0
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
S.C.W.T. 0-3-1-1
W.HW.T. 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Martinez

9:00 am. 8
10
9:45 a.m. 16

10:20 a.m.
10:40 a.m.

W W O

11:15 a.m.

—_—

Boxer 3-1-3-1
Bullmastiff 2-2-3-3
Doberman Pinscher  6-5-4-1

Bouvier 1
Beagle 1
Dachshund (MLH) 1-
Dachshund (MS) 0
Whippet 1

Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0

9:15a.m. 7 Australian Shepherd 2-1-4-0
6  Bearded Collie 4-0-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
8  German Shepherd 2-2-2-2
1 Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
10:20a.m. 1  Puli 0-0-0-1
11 Shetland Sheepdog  4-6-1-0
8  Welsh Corgi (P) 2-5-0-1
11:10 a.m. Judging Group 7
11:40a.m. 7  Afghan Hound 1-3-2-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1  Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
4 Irish Wolfthound 0-2-2-0
7  Saluki 3-2-1-1
12:40 p.m. Judging Group 2

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Ewles

1:15 p.m.

14 Span (Brittany)

3-5-5-1



SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Francis

1:00 p.m. 8

1

2:00 p.m.
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2:50 p.m. 10
10
3:40 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. N. De Bedout

Australian Shepherd  3-1-4-0

Aust Cattle Dog
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Briard

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Bouvier

Judging Group 7

1:30 p.m.

1
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RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. N. De Bedout

Basset Hound
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)

3:30 p.m.

2
1
2
4
2
1
1
1
1
2
4:10pm. 1
1
7
2
5
2

4:55 p.m.

5:15pm. 7
11

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Ret (Labrador)
Span (Brittany)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
6-1-3-2
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-4-1-0
2-1-0-2
2-1-2-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
3-6-1-0
0-5-4-1

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-2
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-2-0-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-4-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-3-1-1
0-1-1-0

2-22-1
3-3-4-1

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos

10:00 a.m.

1
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4
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2
2
10:40 am. 6
3
2

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Lhasa Apso
Lowchen

11:35 a.m.

7

1

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Judging Group 6

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Martinez

12:05 p.m.

LUNCH

1:15 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2
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4

4
3
3
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2
1

3

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Span (Am Cocker)

Leonberger
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

Welsh Corgi (P)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Martinez

8:00 a.m.

19

Ret (Golden)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Love

1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:25 p.m

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. N. De Bedout
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Pug

Judging Group 5

8:30 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9
18
7
3

—_— —

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Vizlsa
Weimaraner
Barbet

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

RING 8 - JUDGE: Dr. A. DiNardo

8:00 a.m.

2
1
8
1
6

Akita

Black Russian
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Pyrenees
Samoyed

6-6-5-2

4-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-3-2-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-2-0
3-5-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
3-1-1-0
4-1-2-0

0-4-2-3
6-6-2-4
2-2-1-2
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-0-2
0-0-0-1
3-2-1-0



SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012 (cont’d)

RING 8 - JUDGE: Dr. A. DiNardo 9 Afghan Hound 2-5-2-0

5  Schnauzer (Std) 0-3-1-1 11:35am. 15 Bullmastiff 4-4-4-3
Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1 11 Boxer 3-4-3-1
1 St. Bernard 0-1-0-0
LUNCH

10:00 a.m. 1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 1:10 p.m. 18  Great Dane 6-8-3-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 1:55 p.m. 23  Doberman Pinscher  7-5-8-3
1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0 2:50 p.m. 29  Portuguese Wtr Dog  3-13-7-6
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 4:00 pm. . Judging Group 3
6 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-2-2
2 Rhodesian 1-0-0-1 FOLLOWED BY GROUP 2

11 Saluki 4-5-1-1 JUDGING
10:55a.m. 7 Whippet 1-3-1-2
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SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Martinez 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
10:30 am. 8 Pointer 0-4-1-3
8:00 a.m. 10 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-3-2 13 Pointer (GSH) 4-4-2-3
2 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-1-0 1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian 1-0-0-2 3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 Deerhound 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 Noon 11 Span (Brittany) 3-3-4-1
8:45a.m. 10 Saluki 4-4-1-1 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
7  Afghan Hound 2-4-1-0 4  Vizlsa 1-2-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
11:30am. 9  Australian Shepherd 3-2-4-0 8 Ret (Labrador) 3-2-2-1
9 Bearded Collie 6-0-2-1 1:00 p.m. Judging Group 1
7  Collie (Rough) 1-5-1-0
RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos
LUNCH
1:00 pm. 2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-1-0 8:00am. 5 Pug 2-1-2-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 7 C.K.C. Spaniel 4-2-1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0 1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0
7  Bull Terrier 3-3-1-0 2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0 1  Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
2 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-1 9 Havanese 3-3-2-1
1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0 9:00 am. 2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1:40pm 2  Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-1 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 9  Pomeranian 3-5-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1 2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Toy Manchester 0-1-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1 5  Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-0-0
6  Schnauzer (Min) 3-2-1-0 10:00 a.m. Judging Group 5
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
4 S.CW.T. 0-2-1-1 10:30 am. 15 Doberman Pinscher  6-4-4-1
2 W.HW.T. 0-1-1-0
2:30 p.m. Judging Group 4 11:05a.m. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Dr. A. DiNardo 6  Border Collie 0-2-1-3
1  Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
9:30 a.m. 19  Ret (Golden) 6-7-4-2 1 Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 1 Puli 0-0-0-1
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 3-0-0-0 12 Shetland Sheepdog  4-7-1-0

1 Ret(NSDT) 0-0-1-0



SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012 (continued)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Black Russian 0-1-0-0
LUNCH 10 Boxer 3-3-3-1
12:30 pm. 3 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-1 1:40 p.m. 15  Bullmastiff 4-4-4-3
9 Bouvier 0-5-3-1 9 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-5-1-2
9  German Shepherd 2-3-2-2 1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
1:20 p.m. Judging Group 7 240 p.m. 1 Leonberger 0-0-0-1
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-2-0-0
RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. N. DeBedout 3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
9 Rottweiler 3-6-0-0
8:45am 36 Portuguese Wtr Dog  4-16-9-7 3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
3:25p.m. 2  Schnauzer (Std) 1-0-0-1
10:30 aam. 1  Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0 4  Siberian Husky 1-0-2-1
3 Bulldog 1-1-1-0 1 St. Bernard 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0 15  Great Dane 6-5-3-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1 Completion of Breeds
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0 RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. F. McCartha
3 Lhasa Apso 1-2-0-0
11:15am. 2 Lowchen 0-2-0-0 12:40 pm. 1  Basenji 0-0-0-1
6  Poodle (Miniature) 2-3-1-0 5 Beagle 1-2-0-2
3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
7  Poodle (Standard) 0-4-1-2 3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1
Noon . Judging Group 6 2 Dachshund (SWH)  0-2-0-0
8  Whippet 2-2-1-3
LUNCH 1:35 p.m. Judging Group 2
1:00 pm. 2  Akita 2-0-0-0

2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
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ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012
RING 5 - Judge: Mr. D. Wilson RING 7 - Mr. J. Reid.
Noon Group 1 -1 Junior Noon Group 2 -4 Junior
- 1 Senior - 5 Senior
- 6 Open
Group 3 - 1 Junior
Group 5 - 3 Junior - 1 Senior
- 1 Open - 3 Open
Group 6 -4 Junior Group 4 - 2 Junior
- 1 Senior - 1 Senior
- 1 Open
Group 7 - 1 Junior Best in Sweepstakes judging immediately
- 1 Senior following completion of sweepstakes judging.
- 1 Open
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SPECIALTY SHOWS
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB
OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Cindy Skiba

8:00 a.m. Veteran Sweepstakes
1 7to9 years Dog
7 to 9 years Bitch

10 years and over Bitch

—_——

Sweepstakes
Junior Puppy Dog
12-15 Month Dog
15-18 Month Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
12-15 Month Bitch
15-18 Month Bitch

—_— 0 N =

Jfollowed by:

RING 1 - Judge: Cecilia Martinez

49  Ret (Labrador)
1 Stud Dog

16-20-5-8

ONTARIO ALL POINTING BREED
FIELD DOG CLUB
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Veronica Mercer

11:30 a.m. Sweepstakes

Junior Puppy Dogs
Senior Puppy Dog
12-18 Month Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitches
12-18 Month Bitches
Veteran Sweepstakes
9 to 11 years Dogs

7 to 9 years Bitch

AODOND— W
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Jfollowed by:

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos

12 Pointer 2-4-2-4
1 Brace
2 Field Dogs
21  Pointer (GSH) 7-5-3-6
2 Field Dogs
2 Setter (Englilsh) 0-0-1-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
12 Spaniel (Brittany) 3-3-5-1
1 Field Dog
8 Vizsla 2-1-2-3
3 Weimaraner 1-1-0-1

BULLMASTIFF FANCIERS OF CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 2 - Judge: Shane Fisher

8:00 a.m. Sweepstakes
3 Senior Puppy Dogs
2 Junior Puppy Dogs
2 Senior Puppy Bitches
Jfollowed by:
Veteran Sweepstakes
1 Veteran Dog
Jfollowed by:

RING 2 - Judge: Vicki Allenbrand

27  Bullmastiff 6-10-7-4

GREATER MID-ONTARIO DOBERMAN
FANCIERS
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 2 - Judge: Medley Small

10:00 a.m. Sweepstakes
Junior Puppy Dog
12-15 Month Dog
15-18 Month Dog
Senior Puppy Bitch
12-15 Month Bitch

15-18 Month Bitch

e \°

Jfollowed by:

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. N. De Bedout

30 Doberman Pinscher 9-8-9-4
Jfollowed by:
Junior Handling for
Dobermans

Specialty Show are held in conjunction with the
All Breed shows. Exhibitors or handlers with a
conflict between specialty judging and the All
Breed show judging times should be prepared to
make arrangements for their dogs. The All
Breed show judging takes precedence over
Specialty show judging.




ASSOCIATION OF GREAT DANE
FANCIERS
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 3 - Judge: Cindy Kelly

9:00 a.m. Sweepstakes
2 15-18 Month Dogs
3 Senior Puppy Bitch
1 15-18 Month Bitch
Jfollowed by:

RING 3 - Judge: Marilyn Draper

34  Great Danes
1 Parade of Veterans
1  Parade of Titleholders

9-14-5-6

ONTARIO BOUVIER DES FLANDRES
CLUB
SATURDAY, AUGUST 10, 2012

RING 3 - Judge: Reid Patterson

11:45 am. Sweepstakes

Junior Puppy Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitch
Senior Puppy Bitch

12-18 Puppy Bitch

—_—— = N

Veteran Sweepstakes
2 7t09 Years Dog
2 7to9 Years Bitch
Jfollowed by:

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. N. De Bedout

18 Bouvier 5-7-5-1

WHIPPET CLUB OF EASTERN CANADA
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 3 - Judge: Veronica Mercer

2:00 p.m. Sweepstakes
2 Junior Puppy Dogs
Veteran Sweepstakes
1 7to9 years Bitch
Jfollowed by:

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. N. De Bedout

18  Whippet
1 Brace
1 Coursing

5-8-2-3

BOXER CLUB OF CENTRAL ONTARIO
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 4 - Judge: Joe Drury

8:30 am. Sweepstakes
1 Junior Puppy Dog
1 Senior Puppy Bitch
1 12-18 Month Bitch
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos

15 Boxer
1 Stud Dog

5-5-3-2

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 5 - Judge: Jeffrey Reid

Sweepstakes
9:00 am. 2 Junior Puppy Dog
1 Senior Puppy Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch

Veteran Sweepstakes
1 7to9 year Bitch
1 10 years and over Bitch

Jfollowed by:

RING S - Judge: Mr. G. Gourlay

18  Span (Brittany) 5-7-5-1

1  Altered Male
1  Altered Female

Jfollowed by:

Junior Handling for
Brittany Spaniels

SOUTHERN ONTARIO SCENT HOUNDS
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 8 - Judge: Dr. A. Nardo

9:10am. 2  Basset Hound 0-1-0-1
5 Bealge 1-2-0-2
2 Dachshund (ML) 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0



PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI
ASSOCIATION (CANADA)
ONTARIO/QUEBEC SECTION
SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 7 - Judge: Margaret Johnson

10:15 a.m. Sweepstakes
12-18 Month Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch

Senior Puppy Bitch

—_ NN

Veteran Sweepstakes
1 7to9 years Dog
7 to 9 years Bitch
10 years and over Bitch

DN =

Jfollowed by:

RING 7 - Judge: Sandra Wolfskill

18  Welsh Corgi (P) 5-11-1-1

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR
COMPETITION

Saturday, August 11, 2012

Competition takes place as part of
the regular judging.

PORTUGUESE WATER DOG CLUB
OF CANADA
FRIDAY, AUGUST 10, 2012

RING 6 - Judge: Jane Freeman

5:15 p.m. Sweepstakes

12-18 Month Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitches

12-18 Month Bitches

LN bW

Veteran Sweepstakes
9 to 11 years Dogs

11 years and over Dog
7 to 9 years Bitch

9 to 11 years Bitch

A=

3 Generation Class
5 Breeders Class

Parade of Champions
1  Parade of Veterans

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 6 - Judge: Mr. E. Bivin

10:00 a.m. 53  Portuguese Wtr Dog 5-23-13-12
2 Brace
2 Stud Dogs
2 Brood Bitches
1 Team

> s she sk sk e st st sfe s she ske sk sk st sfe s sfe she sk sk sk st sfe s sfe she sk st sie st sfe s she sk sk sie st st sfe s sfe sk sk s st st sfe she she sk sk sie st st sfe s she sk sk sie st sfe s sfe sk sk sk ke st sfe sfe sl sk skeoskeste ke sk sk skoskok

BOUVIER DES FLANDRES CLUB OF CANADA
ALL BREED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2012

RING 9 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes - 12:30 p.m.

Utility B: 2005, 2007, 2011

Open B: 2000, 2001, 2002, 2005, 2007, 2009
Open A: 2006, 2008, 2010, 2016
Novice-Intermediate: 2015

Novice C: 2004

Novice B: 2003, 2012, 2014

Novice A: 2013

Judging is based on the following
formula: 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice,
7 Open and 6 Utility.
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SPECIALTY SHOWS

SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012
ASSOCATION OF GREAT DANE LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB OF
FANCIERS ONTARIO
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012 SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012
RING 1 - Judge: Sarah Blakeslee RING 3 - Judge: Sharon Luckhart
9:30 a.m. Sweepstakes Veteran Sweepstakes
1 12-15 Month Dog 8:00am. 1 7to9 years Dog
2 15-18 Month Dogs S tak
2 Senior Puppy Bitches Weepstakes
. 4 Junior Puppy Dogs
1 12-15 Month Bitch
. 1 12-15 Month Dog
1 15-18 Month Bitch 2 15-18 Month DOgS
10 Junior Puppy Bitch
followed by: 1 15-18 Month Bitch
RING 1 - Judge: Ms C. Martinez followed by:
31  Great Danes 10-9-8-4  RING 3 - Judge: Ms. J. Love
. ______________________________________________________________________|] 45 Ret (Labrador) 16-16-5-8
BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF CANADA I Stud Dog
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012 e ———
RING 1 - Judge: D Wil GREAT LAKES PEMBROKE
Judge: Dann Wilson WELSH CORGI CLUB
3:00 p.m. Sweepstakes SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012

2 Junior Puppy Dog
1 Senior Puppy Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. D. Francis

9:00 am. 15 Welsh Corgi (P) 3-10-1-1
Veteran Sweepstakes . ______________________________________________________________________|]

2 7to9 years Bitch BOUVIER DES FLANDRES CLUB

lowed bv: OF CANADA
Jfollowed by: SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. C. Martinez

RING 4 - Judge: Diane Bell

17 Span (Brittany) 5-6-5-1 10:00 a.m. Sweepstakes
1 Altered Male 3 Junior Puppy Dog
1 Junior Puppy Bitch
Jollowed by: 1 Senior Puppy Bitch
2 12-18 Month Bitch
Junior Handling for
Brittany Spaniels Veteran Sweepstakes
2 7to9 years Dog
L. .| 1 7 to 9 years BitCh
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Futurity
OF CANADA 2 Senior Dogs
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012

Jfollowed by:
RING 8 - Judge: Mr. T. Coen

RING 4 - Judge; Ms. C. Paterson

10:00 am. 9 German Shepherd 3-3-1-2
19 Bouvier 6-7-5-1
1 Stud Dog



SOUTHERN COUNTIES HOUND WORKING & HERDING CLUB OF
BREEDS ASSOCIATION SOUTHERN ONTARIO
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012 SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012
RING 5 - Judge: Veronica Mercer RING 6 - Judge: Mr. F. McCartha
2:15 p.m. Sweepstakes 8:00 am. 12 Great Danes 6-2-3-1
3 Junior Puppy Dog 10 Doberman 3-3-3-1
1 Senior Puppy Dog 2 Akita 2-0-0-0
1 12-18 Month Dog 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
5  Junior Puppy Bitches 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-1-0
3 Senior Puppy Bitches 1 Black Russian 0-1-0-0
9:10a.m. 8 Boxer 2-2-3-1
Veteran Sweepstakes 8  Bullmastiff 3-2-2-1
1 7to9 years Bitch 7 Dogue De Bordeaux 1-3-1-2
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
Jfollowed by: 1 Leonberger 0-0-0-1
10:10 am. 2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
RING 5 - Judge: Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos 8 Rottweiler 2-6-0-0
4  Samoyed 2-1-1-0
9  Afghan Hound 1-5-2-1 3 Siberian Husky 2-0-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 1 St. Bernard 0-1-0-0
2  Basset Hound 0-1-1-0 10:55a.m. 18 Portuguese 2-8-5-3
5 Beagle 1-2-0-2 11:40 a.m. Judging Group 3
1  Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0 LUNCH
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1 2:00 pm. 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-2-0-0 8  Australian Shepherd 3-2-3-0
1 Deerhound 1-0-0-0 11 Bearded Collie 7-1-2-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 3 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-1-0
11 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-3-3 6  Border Collie 0-2-1-3
1 Brace 12 Bouvier 2-5-4-1
1 Stud Dog 1 Briard 1-0-0-0
2 Pharoah Hound 0-1-1-0 4  Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
17  Saluki 7-6-3-1 2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
8  Whippet 1-4-1-2 3 German Shepherd 1-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Norwegian Buhund  0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Puli 0-0-0-1
2 Shetland Sheepdog  2-4-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-3-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
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BOUVIER DES FLANDRES CLUB OF CANADA
ALL BREED RALLY TRIALS

SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012

RING 9 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes - 2:00 p.m.

Excellent B: 3000, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3010
Advanced B: 3000, 3001, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3010, 3013
Novice B: 3012 Judging is based on the

formula of 20 dogs per hour.
Novice A: 3002, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3011
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CHANGE OF JUDGES

With C.K.C. approval, the following judge changes have been made:

Saturday, August 11, 2012

Mr. N Bedout has exceeded his allowable limit by 81 dogs:

Ms. J. Love will judge All Breeds in Group 5 and Group 5 at group level in his place - 53 dogs.
Ms. C. Martinez will judge the following breeds in Group 1:

2 Retriever (Chesapeake), 3 Retriever (Flat-coat), 19 Retriever (Golden), 4 Spaniel (American
Cocker)

Mr. J. White is unable to fulfill his entire assignment. The following changes have been made:

Saturday, August 11, 2012

Dr. A. DiNardo will judge Sight Hounds and Group 2 at the group level, All Breeds in Group 3 and
Group 3 at the group level, Best in Show, Reserve Best in Show and Best Puppy in Show.

Ms. C. Martinez will judge Welsh Corgis (Pembroke).
Ms. D. Francis will judge all breeds in Group 7 except Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) and Group 7 at group
level.

Sunday, August 12, 2012

Dr. A. DiNardo will judge all breeds in Group 1 and Group 1 at group level.
Ms. C. Martinez will judge all breeds in Group 4 and Group 4 at group level.

Dr. A DiNardo has exceeded the allowable limit by 23 dogs:
Ms. C. Martinez will judge the following breeds in Group 3:

4 Leonberger, 3 Neapolitan Mastiff, 3 Newfoundland, 10 Rottweiler, 2 Alaskan Malamute, 1
Bernese Mountain Dog

Sunday, August 12, 2012

Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos has exceeded his allowable limit by 25 dogs.
Ms. C. Martinez will judge the following breeds in Group 7:

9 Australian Shepherd, 9 Bearded Collie, 7 Collie (Rough)

Mr. F. McCartha has exceeded his allowable limit by 35 dogs.
Ms. C. Martinez will judge the following breeds in Group 2:

7 Afghan Hound, 10 Irish Wolthound, 10 Saluki, 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback, 2 Pharaoh Hound, 1
Borzoi, 1 Deerhound (Scottish), 1 Greyhound

PEMBROKE WELSH CORGI ASSOCIATION (CANADA)
Ms. N. Van Camp is unable to fulfill her judging assignment.
Ms. Sandra Wolfskill will judge in her place.

Exhibitors affected by these changes may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the
judging of their breeds. Exhibitors may also enter under these change of judges, provided they are
entered in one of the other two days. Entries must be made no later than one hour before the show
starts.
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JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, AUGUST 12, 2012
RING 4 - 12:30 p.m.
Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.
st st e ke sk sk s sfe st st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk st ke sk sk sk sk sk sk st ik sk sk sk sk sk stk s sk sk sk sk stk s sk sk sk sk stk sk sk sk sk sk stk sk sk sk sk sk stk sk sk sk sk sk kot skoskoskoskokokor
GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, August 10, 2012 - Mr. J.C. Vasconcellos

Saturday, August 11, 2012 - Dr. A. DiNardo
Sunday, August 12, 2012 - Mr. N. De Bedout
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